ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 390/2017

SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINSTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 43322/2017)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 395/2017 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43736/2017 FOR [DIRECTION] ON IA 43757/2017

LIST ON 10/7/17 ALONGWITH D.NO. 16307 AND 16311/2017 SLP(C) No. 16424-16427/2017 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 46782/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46783/2017 and IA No.55810/2017-impleading party and IA No.55817/2017-impleading party and IA No.55857/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.55863/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

T.P.(C) No. 1031-1033/2017 (XVI -A)

SLP(C) No. 16307/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 16311/2017 (XII)

W.P.(C) No. 473/2017 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND impleading party and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

T.P. (C) No. 1081/2017 (XVI -A)

Date: 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Indra Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Ajita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Mr. Vipul Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Geethi, A., Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Nagar, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

3

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In the course of hearing, we have been apprised that results have been published. We have also been apprised that approximately 1,70,000 students have appeared in Vernacular as against the total strength of approximately 11,50,000.

We would like Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General and Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the CBSC to file a chart indicating how many students have undertaken the examination in Vernacular examination have been selected in order of rank.

Let the matter be listed on 8.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar